Govt./local authority or anybody in respect of the property 
under sale. Bank or Authorised officer will not be responsible 
for any encumbrance and dues on the property which comes 
to knowledge after the auction. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold. 

Rs.70,18,135.24 (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Eighteen Thousand 
One Hundred Thirty Five and Twenty Four Paisa Only) as on 
30.08.2021 plus Interest cost & expenses w.e.f. 31.08.2021 as 
per Demand Notice dated 07.09.2021 (less subsequent credit, 

if any) due to the secured creditor from M/s Shweta Foods 
Prop. Smt. Deepti Pankaj Garg W/o Shri Pankaj Garg. 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD Rs.99,000/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only) 

being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted/ paid online 

through NEFT/RTGS mode only (after generation of Challan 

https://baanknet.com in bidders Global EMD Wallet. 

NEFT/RTGS transfer cab be done form any Scheduled 

Commercial Bank.

[...]

by any other mode will not be accepted. Bidders, not 

depositing the required EMD online, will not be allowed to 

participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited 

shall not bear any interest. 

7 Reserve Price of the 
movable secured asset. 

Rs. 9,90,000.00(Rupees Nine Lakhs Ninety Thousand 
Only) 

8 Time and manner of 
payment 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after 

adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e., on the 

same day or not later than next working day, as the case 

may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised